South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 30, 2024, 06:09:35 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4691 (Rat #0750, Act #0609 of 1990) General Bill, By J.G. McAbee and Carnell

A Bill to amend Section 34-11-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the jurisdiction of and penalties for
fraudulent check cases, so as to require the State Law Enforcement Division to keep a nonpublic record of the offense and the
date which is expunged to insure that no person takes advantage of the right of expungement permitted by this Section more
than once.-amended title

02/20/90
02/20/90
05/02/90
05/10/90
05/15/90
05/16/90
05/16/90
05/29/90
05/30/90
06/05/90
06/05/90
06/06/90
06/06/90

06/06/90
06/07/90
06/07/90
06/07/90
06/19/90
06/19/90
06/19/90
06/19/90
06/25/90
06/25/90
06/25/90
07/16/90

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
House
Senate
House
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-18

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-8

Read second time HJ-40

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-5

Read second time SJ-34

Amended SJ-20

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-21
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-7

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Drummond, Bryan,
Stilwell SJ-21

Conference committee appointed Reps. McAbee, Gentry & Baxley HJ-45
Conference report received HJ-92

Recommitted to conference committee HJ-95

Conference report received and adopted SJ-80

Second Conference Report received and adopted HJ-107
Reconsider first conf. rep. and adopt second report SJ-105
Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-108

Ratified R 750

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/25/90

Act No. 609

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



