South Carolina[®] Legislature

April 30, 2024, 06:09:35 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4691 (Rat #0750, Act #0609 of 1990) General Bill, By J.G. McAbee and Carnell

A Bill to amend Section 34-11-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the jurisdiction of and penalties for fraudulent check cases, so as to require the State Law Enforcement Division to keep a nonpublic record of the offense and the date which is expunged to insure that no person takes advantage of the right of expungement permitted by this Section more than once.-amended title

02/20/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
02/20/90	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-18
05/02/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-8
05/10/90	House	Read second time HJ-40
05/15/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
05/16/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
05/16/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14
05/29/90	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-5
05/30/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-34
06/05/90	Senate	Amended SJ-20
06/05/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-21
06/06/90	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-7
06/06/90	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Drummond, Bryan,
		Stilwell SJ-21
06/06/90	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. McAbee, Gentry & Baxley HJ-45
06/07/90	House	Conference report received HJ-92
06/07/90	House	Recommitted to conference committee HJ-95
06/07/90	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-80
06/19/90	House	Second Conference Report received and adopted HJ-107
06/19/90	Senate	Reconsider first conf. rep. and adopt second report SJ-105
06/19/90	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-108
06/19/90		Ratified R 750
06/25/90		Signed By Governor
06/25/90		Effective date 06/25/90
06/25/90		Act No. 609
07/16/90		Copies available